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The College would like to thank APSA for their collaboration, in particular recognizing the following 
individuals for their feedback and participation:  
Dr. Kenneth Azarow 
Dr. Lorraine Kelley-Quon 
Dr. David Powell 
And Dr. Hale Wills for his contributions to both the adult and pediatric Safe Pain Control brochures.  
 

Member Roster Confirmations for Opioid Task Force 
Updated 1.12.2018 

P. Miller Ashman, MD, FACS 
University of Rochester Medical Center 
Advisory Council for Urology 
pmillerashman@aol.com  
 
Dawn Coleman, MD 
University of Michigan 
ACS Young Fellows Association  
Advisory Council for Vascular Surgery 
dawnbarn@med.umich.edu  
 
Paul Conlon, PharmD, JD (retired) 
SVP, Chief Quality and Patient Safety Officer 
Trinity Health 
conlonpf@trinity-health.org  
 
Chair: John Daly, MD, FACS, FRCSI (Hon) 
Dean Emeritus 
Donahoo Professor of Surgery 
Fox Chase Cancer Center 
Patient Education Committee 
Johndaly@temple.edu 
  
Alan Dardik, MD, FACS, FAHA 
Vascular Surgery 
VA Connecticut Healthcare 
alan.dardik@yale.edu  
 
Sean Dowdy, MD, FACS 
Mayo Clinic 
Advisory Council for Gynecology and Obstetrics 
dowdy.sean@mayo.edu  
 
Susan E. Downey, MD, FACS 
Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery 
Advisory Council for Plastic Surgery 

Molly Evans, MD 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
lxi8@cdc.gov 
 
Paul A. Edwards, MD, FACS 
Henry Ford Health System 
Advisory Council for Ophthalmic Surgery 
pedward2@hfhs.org  
 
Bridget Fahy, MD, FACS 
Associate Professor of Surgery 
University of New Mexico Cancer Center 
BFahy@salud.unm.edu 
 
Linda Groah, RN, MSN, FAAN 
Executive Director, AORN 
lgroah@aorn.org 
 
Kristy Hawley, MD 
General Surgery Resident 
MedStar Union Memorial Hospital 
RAS-ACS Opioid Survey Working Group 
kristylynnhawley@gmail.com 
 
Kathleen Heneghan PhD, MSN, RN 
Assistant Director Patient Education 
American College of Surgeons 
kheneghan@facs.org 
 
Joseph Hsu, MD, FACS 
Carolinas Medical Center 
Advisory Council for Orthopedic Surgery 
Joseph.Hsu@carolinashealthcare.org 
 
Kathryn A. Hughes, MD, FACS 
Cape Cod Healthcare 
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sdowneymd@gmail.com 
  
Andra Duncan, MD, FACS 
London Health Sciences Centre  
Victoria Hospital (London, ON) 
Advisory Council for Vascular Surgery  
Audra.Duncan@lhsc.on.ca  
Dennis Kraus, MD, FACS 
Northwell Health System 
Advisory Council for Otolaryngology 
DKraus@northwell.edu  
 
L. Scott Levin, MD, FACS 
University of Pennsylvania Health System 
Board of Regents  
scott.levin@uphs.upenn.edu 
 
Joann Lohr MD, FACS 
St Francis-St George Hospital 
Advisory Council for Vascular Surgery 
jlohr@lohrss.com  
 
Frank Maletz, MD, FACS  
Waterford, CT 
fmaletz7252@gmail.com 
 
Viraj Master, MD, PhD, FACS 
Emory University 
Advisory Council for Urology 
virajmaster@gmail.com  
 
Rita K. Noonan, PhD 
Chief, Health System and Trauma Systems Branch 
Division of Unintentional Injury 
Center of Disease Control 
Professor – Emory University 
rita.k.noonan@emory.edu 
 
James T. O’Donnell PharmD, FCP, ABCP, FACN, 
RPH 
Rush University Medical Center 
jim@pharmaconsultantinc.com 
 
Deborah A. Pasko, PharmD, MHA 
Director, Medication Safety and Quality 
American Society of Hospital Pharmacists 
www.ashp.org; dpasko@ashp.org 
 

 
Neil H. Hyman, MD, FACS 
The University of Chicago 
Advisory Council for Colon and Rectal Surgery 
nhyman@surgery.bsd.uchicago.edu   
 
David Rice, MB, B.CH. , B.A.O., F.R.C.S.I. 
MD Anderson Cancer Center 
Advisory Council for Cardiothoracic Surgery 
drice@mdanserson.org 
 
Emily Rivet, MD, MBA, FACS 
Assistant Professor 
Virginia Commonwealth University 
Emily.Rivet@vcuhealth.org 
 
Justin M. Rosen 
Congressional Lobbyist 
jrosen@facs.org  
 
Ajit K Sachdeva, MD, FRCSC, FACS 
Director, Division of Education 
American College of Surgeons 
asachdeva@facs.org  
 
Michael D. Sarap, MD, FACS 
Southeastern Ohio Physicians, Inc 
Advisory Council for Rural Surgery 
msarap@msn.com 
 
Christian Shalgian 
Director, Advocacy and Health Policy 
American College of Surgeons 
cshalgian@facs.org 
 
Nancy Strand RN, MPH 
Manager Patient Education 
American College of Surgeons 
nstrand@facs.org 
 
Jonah Stulberg, MD, PhD, MPH, FACS 
Northwestern Memorial Hospital  
Advisory Council for General Surgery 
Jonah.Stulberg@northwestern.edu 
 
Cornelius Thiels, DO, MBA 
Mayo Clinic  
General Surgery-Resident 
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James B. Ray, PharmD, CPE 
Clinical Associate Professor 
The University of Iowa 
james-ray@uiowa.edu  
 
Shirin Towfigh, MD, FACS 
Beverly Hills Hernia Center 
Board of Governors, Patient Education Committee 
drtowfigh@beverlyhillsherniacenter.com 
 
William Welch, MD, FACS, FICS 
Pennsylvania Hospital 
Advisory Council for Neurosurgery 
William.welch@uphs.upeen.edu 
 
Elizabeth Wick, MD, FACS 
UCSF 
Advisory Council for Colon and Rectal Surgery 
elizabeth.wick@ucsf.edu 
 
Hale Wills, MD, FACS 
Brown University Hasbro Children’s Hospital 
Advisory Council for Pediatric Surgery 
Hale_wills@brown.edu 
 
ACS: 
 
Tarra Barot, PhD 
Manager, Opioids & Surgery Program 
tbarot@facs.org 
 
Amanda Bruggeman 
Program Coordinator, Patient Education 
Division of Education 
abruggeman@facs.org 
 
Mark Peterson  
Division of Member Services 
mpeterson@facs.org 
 
Lindsay Paige Zimmerman, MPH 
PhD Candidate - Research Assistant 
lindsay.zimmerman@northwestern.edu 
 
 
 
 

Advisory Council for General Surgery 
Thiels.cornelius@mayo.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:james-ray@uiowa.edu
mailto:james-ray@uiowa.edu
mailto:drtowfigh@beverlyhillsherniacenter.com
mailto:drtowfigh@beverlyhillsherniacenter.com
mailto:William.welch@uphs.upeen.edu
mailto:William.welch@uphs.upeen.edu
mailto:ewick1@jhmi.edu
mailto:ewick1@jhmi.edu
mailto:Hale_wills@brown.edu
mailto:Hale_wills@brown.edu
mailto:tbarot@facs.org
mailto:tbarot@facs.org
mailto:abruggeman@facs.org
mailto:abruggeman@facs.org
mailto:mpeterson@facs.org
mailto:mpeterson@facs.org
mailto:lindsay.zimmerman@northwestern.edu
mailto:lindsay.zimmerman@northwestern.edu
mailto:Thiels.cornelius@mayo.edu
mailto:Thiels.cornelius@mayo.edu


4 
 

 
 


